




























































Chapter 19 Securities Certificate Registrations - Data Request 

 

To the extent the following information has not been filed with Applicant’s registration: 

 

1) Previous registration balances. Provide docket numbers, initial registration amount, issuances 

by type, amount and date and current remaining balance.  Plans for these balances vis-à-vis the 

current registration. 

 

Answer: 

 On June 14, 2018, PPL Electric issued $400 million of the $650 million of its secured debt 

securities authorized by Securities Certificate S-2017-2626901.  The Company does not intend to 

utilize the remaining $250 million authorized. Registration of securities pursuant to S-2017-

2626901 ended November 8, 2018. 

 

 

 

2) What effect will this issuance have upon the capital structure of the utility?   Show 

calculations.  

 

Answer:  

 

$ (000's) 12/31/2018 As Adjusted

Total Long-term Debt 3,693,582    3,693,582    

Requested Issuance 650,000      

Total Debt 3,693,582    4,343,582    

Common Equity 4,460,990    4,460,990    

Total Capital     8,154,573 8,804,573    

Debt/Total Capitalization 45.3% 49.3%  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3) Current and three-year projections for; (Provide details of calculation) 

  

Sources and Uses of Funds: 

$ (000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021

Requirements

Capital Expenditures 1,192,000     1,122,086     1,106,041     802,331       

Pension Funding 28,000          21,000          28,000          28,000         

Maturities, Redemptions & Sinking Funds   100,000        400,000       

Total Requirements 1,220,000     1,143,086     1,234,041     1,230,331    

Sources

Internal Financing 822,000        493,086        802,913        647,428       

Long-term debt 398,000        650,000         550,000       

Short-term debt change   431,128        32,903         

External Financing 398,000        650,000        431,128        582,903       

Total Sources 1,220,000     1,143,086     1,234,041     1,230,331     
 

 

Capital Expenditures & Ratio of Capital Expenditures to Depreciation and Amortization: 

 
$ (000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021

Capital Expenditures 1,192,000     1,122,086     1,106,041     802,331        

Depreciation 352,000        379,052        382,103        376,016        

Amortization 21,792          9,522            9,560            7,778            

Total Depreciation & Amortization 373,792        388,574        391,663        383,794        

Capital / Depreciation & Amortization Ratio 3.19x 2.89x 2.82x 2.09x  
 

 

 

Capitalization Ratios: 

 
$ (000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021

Total Long-term Debt 3,693,582     4,091,853     3,994,764     4,141,445     

Total Short-term Debt   431,128        464,032        

Total Debt 3,693,582     4,091,853     4,425,892     4,605,477     

Common Equity 4,460,990     4,929,037     4,855,899     5,035,857     

Total Capitalization 8,154,572     9,020,890     9,281,791     9,641,334     

Debt / Total Capitalization 45.3% 45.4% 47.7% 47.8%  
 

 

 



Dividend payout ratio: 

 

PPL Electric targets a dividend payout ratio of approximately 65%.  

 

Due to its significant capital expenditures in 2018, PPL Electric’s required capital contributions 

exceeded its targeted dividend. From time to time, these contributions resulted in excess equity 

required to maintain a balanced capitalization structure. The excess contributions were 

subsequently returned as dividends to its parent.  

 
$ (000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021

Earnings Available for Common 430,455        443,331        473,005        494,055        

Total Dividend Paid to Parent 390,000        279,100        300,100        318,000        

Excess Capital Contributions (100,750)       -               -               -               

Net Dividend Paid to Parent 289,250        279,100        300,100        318,000        

Dividend Payout Ratio 67.2% 63.0% 63.4% 64.4%  
 

 

Interest coverage ratios – both SEC and Indenture basis: 

 
$ (000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021

Income Before Taxes 566,324        586,128        631,452        666,734        

Total Interest (as shown below) 161,694        175,790        187,028        204,748        

Less Interest Component of AFUDC (est) (7,336)           (10,466)         (9,188)           (5,520)           

Total Earnings 720,682        751,452        809,292        865,962        

Fixed Charges, as defined:

Interest on Long-term Debt 150,274        165,123        175,247        189,198        

Interest on Short-term Debt 1,859            1,588            2,664            8,215            

Amortization of Debt Discount, Expense 

       and Premium - net 9,561            9,079            9,117            7,335            

Total Interest 161,694        175,790        187,028        204,748        

Earnings/Interest 4.46x 4.27x 4.33x 4.23x  
 



4) Three-year history of credit ratings – By credit rating agency and class  

 
Dec. 31, 2016 Dec. 31, 2017 Dec. 31, 2018

Moody's 

Issuer Rating A3 A3 A3

Senior Secured/First Mortgage Bonds A1 A1 A1

Tax Exempt Bonds A1/A3 A1/A3 A1/A3

Short-term/Commercial Paper P-2 P-2 P-2

Outlook Stable Stable Stable

Standard & Poor's

Issuer Rating A- A- A-

Senior Secured/First Mortgage Bonds A A A

Tax Exempt Bonds A A A

Short-term/Commercial Paper A-2 A-2 A-2

Outlook Stable Stable Stable  
 

 

 

5) Projected refinancing savings or costs, if applicable 

 

Answer: 

Not applicable 

 

 

 

6) Affiliated interest agreement applicable to instant registration, if financing involves an affiliate 

 

Answer: 

Not applicable 

 

 

 

7) List all unregulated affiliates of the applicant 

 

Answer: 
Below is a list of all subsidiaries and affiliates of PPL Corporation, the parent of applicant.  The 

names of the subsidiaries and affiliates appearing in bold typeface are regulated, all others are 

unregulated.   



PPL CORPORATION SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES 
 

Airborne Clean Energy Ltd. 
Airborne Pollution Control, Inc. 
Aztec Insurance Limited   
Central Networks Trustees Limited 
CEP Commerce, LLC   
CEP Lending, Inc. 
CEP Reserves, Inc.   
DCUSA Limited 
DHA, LLC 
EATL Group Covenantors Limited 
Downtown Commercial Loan Fund, LLC 
Ebusiness South West Limited   
Electralink Limited   
Electric Energy, Inc. 

Electricity Pensions Limited   
Electricity Pensions Trustee Limited   
Energy Networks Association Limited   
FCD LLC 
Gemserv Limited 
Growing Energy Labs, Inc.   
Hyder Limited 
Hyder Profit Sharing Trustee Limited 
Hyder Share Scheme Trustee (2) Limited 
Hyder Share Scheme Trustee Limited 
Indiana-Kentucky Electric Corporation 

Infralec 1992 Pension Trustee Limited   
Joint Radio Company Limited 
Joppa & Eastern Railroad Company 
Kelston Properties 2 Limited 
Kentucky Utilities Company 

Lexington Utilities Company 
LG&E and KU Capital LLC 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
LG&E and KU Foundation Inc. 
LG&E and KU Hydro I LLC 
LG&E and KU Services Company 
LG&E Energy Inc. 
Louisville Development Bancorp, Inc. 
Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

Met-South, Inc. 
Meter Operator Services Limited 
Meter Reading Services Limited 
Metro Bank, Inc. 
Midwest Electric Power, Inc. 

MRA Service Company Limited 
Norther Limited 
Ohio Valley Electric Corporation 

PMDC International Holdings, Inc. 
PP&L Residual Corporation 
PPL (Barbados) SRL 
PPL Atlantic Holdings, LLC 
PPL Capital Funding, Inc. 
PPL Distributed Energy Resources, LLC 
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 

PPL Energy Holdings, LLC 
PPL Energy Funding Corporation 
PPL EU Services Corporation  
PPL Foundation 
PPL Global, LLC 
PPL Island Limited 

PPL Midlands Limited 
PPL Power Insurance Ltd.   
PPL Safari Holdings, LLC 
PPL Services Corporation   
PPL Strategic Development, LLC  
PPL Subsidiary Holdings, LLC 
PPL Technology Ventures, LLC 
PPL Translon, Inc. 
PPL UK Holdings, LLC   
PPL UK Investments Limited 
PPL UK Resources Limited   
PPL UK Distribution Holdings Limited 
PPL WEM Limited 
PPL WPD Investments Limited 
PPL WPD Limited 
Safari Baboon, LLC 
Safari Chimpanzee, LLC 
Safari Donkey, LLC 
Safari Elephant, LLC 
Safari Energy, LLC 
Safari Energy Construction, LLC 
Safari Kangaroo, LLC 

Safari Loris, LLC 
Safari Orangutan, LLC 
Safari Viper, LLC 
Safari Zebra, LLC 
Smart Energy Code Company Limited 
South Wales Electricity Share Scheme  
 Trustees Limited   
South Western Helicopters Limited   
The Ombudsman Service Limited 
Victory Park Management Company Limited 
Wesleyan Solar Array, LLC 
Western Kentucky Energy Corp. 
Western Power Distribution (East Midlands) plc   
Western Power Distribution (West Midlands) plc   
Western Power Distribution (South Wales) plc   
Western Power Distribution (South West) plc   

Western Power Distribution Investments Limited  
Western Power Distribution plc 
Western Power Generation Limited   
Western Power Pension Trustee Limited   
WPD Foundation 
WPD Investment Holdings Limited 
WPD Investments Limited   
WPD Limited  
WPD Limited (Guernsey)  
WPD Midlands Networks Contracting Limited 
WPD Midlands Properties Limited 
WPD Distribution Network Holdings Limited  
WPD Property Investments Limited   
WPD Share Scheme Trustees Limited  
WPD Smart Metering Limited 
WW Share Schemes Trustees Limited 
WPD Telecoms Limited 

 
 
 
 

 



 

8) List all debt for which the applicant is a guarantor of affiliated company debt instruments. 

 

Answer:  
None 

 

 

 

9)  For any corporate money pool from which applicant may potentially borrow, lend or 

deposit excess cash to, provide; 

 Commission ordered reporting requirements 

 Current balances of borrowed and lent funds 

 Eligible borrowing and lending entities 

 Accounting for money pool transactions 

 3-year history of borrowing and lending to the pool 

 

Answer:  
Not applicable 

 

 

 

10) Describe historical reliance by type of both corporate internal and external sources of 

financing 

 

Answer:  
PPL Electric historically has used a combination of equity and debt to fund its ongoing 

operations and expand/maintain its capital infrastructure in a manner that supports its 

investment-grade credit ratings.  PPL Electric typically relies on issuing either external first 

mortgage bonds or temporarily utilizing short term debt as a bridge to the external debt 

capital markets.  Equity sources have been preferred/preference stock, retained earnings or 

capital contributions from its parent, PPL Corporation. 

 

 

 

11) Where current dividend payout ratio exceeds 75 %, provide three-year history and plan 

for future dividend payouts. 

 

Answer:  
PPL Electric’s dividend payout ratio is not expected to exceed 75%.  

 
$ (000's) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Earnings Available for Common 339,950        347,478        430,455        443,331        473,005        494,055        

Total Dividend Paid to Parent 288,000        336,000        390,000        279,100        300,100        318,000        

Excess Capital Contributions (77,400)         (122,800)       (100,750)       -               -               -               

Net Dividend Paid to Parent 210,600        213,200        289,250        279,100        300,100        318,000        

Dividend Payout Ratio 62.0% 61.4% 67.2% 63.0% 63.4% 64.4% 



 

12) Where the debt to total capital ratio exceeds 55%, provide plan for managing future debt 

to total capital levels. 

 

Answer:  
Debt to total capital ratio does not exceed 55%. 

 

 

 

13) With respect to the purpose for which you propose to issue or assume securities; 

 

A. If the purpose is the purchase or construction of new facilities, or the betterment of 

existing facilities, provide; 

 

1. Estimated final cost 

2. A brief description of the new facilities or betterments 

3. The date when it is expected that the purchase or construction or betterment will be 

completed. 

     4.  Estimated amount of AFUDC included in the project costs 

 

Answer:  
PPL Electric Utilities expects to spend approximately $1 billion per year in capital 

expenditures over the next three years for both new and existing assets, which includes $76 

million of AFUDC. 

 

 

B. If the purpose is to obtain working capital, explain any unusual condition which 

exists, or will exist, in the public utility’s current assets or current liabilities, stating; 

 

1. The approximate cost of average materials and supplies inventory which the public 

utility expects to carry 

2. The average time elapsing between the date when the public utility furnishes or 

begins a period of furnishing services to customers and the date when collection is 

made from customers for the service. 

3. The minimum bank balance requirements. 

 

Answer:  
Not applicable. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

C. If the purpose is to refund obligations, describe obligations in detail. 

 

1. Explain the purpose for which obligations were issued or refer to the number of 

securities certificate in which the purpose appears. 

 

2. State whether refunding is to meet maturity, or to effect saving in interest or other 

annual charges; if to effect savings, state date when, and at price which obligations 

are to be called, and submit statement showing savings to be affected as a result of 

refunding. 

 

Answer:  
Not applicable 

 

 

D. If the purpose is for the payment of dividends, please justify the use of funds from 

the registration to pay dividends. 

 

Answer:  
Not applicable 

 

 

E. If the purpose is to fund pension obligations: 

 

1. Provide the current Accumulated Benefit Obligation (except where no longer used 

consistent with FASB Statement No. 158), the projected benefit obligation, the 

current fair value of plan assets, and the percent that the current benefit obligation is 

funded. 

2. Provide the annual contributions to the plan from 2006 to the present, and the 

projected contributions for the next five years. 

   

3. Provide an explanation as to how compliance with the Pension Protection Act of 

2006 will be accomplished. 

 

Answer:  
Not applicable 

 



 

14) Reconcile total capitalization with total rate base for ratemaking purposes. Are any of the 

funds to be issued for a non-utility purpose? If so, please describe that purpose. 

 

12/31/2018 

$ (000's) Utility Plant

Working 

Capital & 

Other 

Additions

Other Long 

Term Total

Distribution Rate Base 4,571,000     43,000          (1,110,000)    3,504,000     

Transmission Rate Base 4,285,000     12,000          (826,000)       3,471,000     

Rate Base 8,856,000     55,000          (1,936,000)    6,975,000     

Other  (1) 961,936        961,936        

Working Capital Other  (2) (127,049)       (127,049)       

Regulatory Assets Net Liabilities (132,005)       (132,005)       

Other Long Term (3) 503,126        503,126        

Total Capitalization 9,817,936     (72,049)         (1,564,878)    8,181,010     

(1) Primarily due to asset additions, retirements, and accumulated depreciation.

(2) Mostly timing differences.

(3) Primarily timing of deferred and current income taxes.  
 

 

 

15) Three-year history and three-year projections for ratio of capital expenditures to 

depreciation expense.  Show calculations. 

 
$ (000's) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Capital Expenditures 1,097,000 1,188,051 1,192,000 1,122,086 1,106,041 802,331    

Depreciation 214,000    330,885    352,000    379,052    382,103    376,016    

Capital/Depreciation 5.13x 3.59x 3.39x 2.96x 2.89x 2.13x  
 


